Specifications are subject to change without notice (17.12.2019)	 1
Ordering KeyProduct Description
Proximity Sensors Capacitive
Thermoplastic Polyester Housing
Types CD46, DC, Teach-in
•	 Thin Profile Capacitive Level Sensor
•	 Featuring TRIPLESHIELD™ Sensor Protection
•	 Sensing distance: 1 - 10 mm
•	 Teach-in of sensing distance via push-button or
wire-input
•	 Selectable make or break switching by means of
Teach-in function
•	 Protection: Short-circuit, transients and reverse polarity
•	 Alarm output
•	 5 years of warranty
•	 Alarm output when operating current > 250 mA
Capacitive proximity switch
Housing hight (mm)
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Rated operating dist. (mm)
Output type
Output configuration
Capacitive proximity level
switch with a sensing dis-
tance of 10 mm non-flush
mounted. The switching
points can be altered by
means of the Teach-in func-
tion. 3-wire DC output with
selectable make (NO) or
break (NC) switching and
NPN Alarm. Grey/black
polyester housing with 2 m
PVC cable.
Designed for front, pipe or
plane mounting.
TRIP
LESH
IELD
™
CD 46 CNC 10 NP
Sensing range (Sd)
			   1 - 10 mm
			   factory set at 10 mm
Sensitivity		  Adjustable (Teach-in)
Effective operating dist. (Sr)	 0.9 x Sn ≤ Sr ≤ 1.1 x Sn
Usable operating dist. (Su)	 0.8 x Sr ≤ Su ≤ 1.2 x Sr
Repeat accuracy (R)	 ≤ 5%
Hysteresis (H)		  Depending on Teach-in
Rated operational volt. (UB)	 10 to 30 VDC (ripple incl.)
Ripple		  ≤ 10%
Rated operational current (Ie)	 ≤ 200 mA (continuous)
No-load supply current (Io)	 ≤ 12 mA
Voltage drop (Ud) 	 ≤ 2.5 VDC @ max. load
Protection		  Short-circuit, reverse
			   polarity, transients
TRIPLESHIELDTM
protection-EMC
	 IEC 1000-4-2/EN 61000-4-2	 30 kV
	 IEC 1000-4-3/EN 61000-4-3	 > 10 V/m
	 IEC 1000-4-4/EN 61000-4-4	 3 kV
	 IEC 1000-4-6/EN 61000-4-6	 > 10 Vrms*
Frequency of operating
cycles (f)		  10 Hz